skills are related to students’ success in data analysis, probability problem-solving, and statistical reasoning. This 

research offered reinforcement activities to help improve students’ abilities in Statistics and Probability. Test 

questionnaires assessed the performances of two hundred twenty-seven (227) Grade 11 Senior High School students 

in both basic mathematics and statistics and probability. Some mathematics teachers validated the results. The 

findings show that students are at the right age to learn Statistics and Probability subjects. There is a nearly equal